Docket No. RD-29,472

FORM PTO 1595 T-31-92 FORM PTO 1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Offic PATENTS ONLY			
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): RICHARD S. ZHANG JAMES PATRICK LYONS LUIS JOSE GARCES XIAOMING (NMN) YUAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>General Electric Company</u> Internal Address: 		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Jul 29, 2002 Aug 19, 2002	City: <u>Niskayuna</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>12309</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl Jul 23, 2002 Jul 24, 2002 Jul 29, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) 	ication, the execution date of the application is: Aug 19, 2002 B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/064,547 Additional numbers strach			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: <u>CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59</u> Bldg. K-1 -Ross P.O. Box 8 Street Address: <u>One Research Circle</u> City: <u>Niskayuna</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>12309</u>	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-0868 		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not det Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Mn_a_f 3 Scot o Z Signature 3 Scot o Z of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 4 ach this portion		

PATENT REEL: 013047 FRAME: 0398

ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number RD-29,472
n consideration of One Dollar and Other good and value	able consideration, of	which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
RICHARD S. ZHANG	of CLIFTO	N PARK, NY
JAMES PATRICK LYONS	of NISKAY	UNA, NY
LUIS JOSE GARCES	of NISKAYI	UNA, NY
XIAOMING (NMN) YUAN	of SHANG	HAI, CHINA
	of	
ell and assign to General Electric Company, a New Yor nterest in and to the improvements in:	k Corporation, its succ	essors and assigns the entire right, title and
CROSS CURRENT CONTROL FOR POWER CON CHOKE ASSEMBLY	NVERTER SYSTEM	S AND INTEGRATED MAGNETIC

invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent

executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: 10/064,547, filed 7/25/02

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

<u>ly -3, 2002</u> Date RICHARD S. ZHANG State of NEW YORK) SS: County of SCHENECTADY This <u>ころにん</u> day of <u>フパー(</u>, 20<u>ップ</u>, before me personally came the **RICHARD S. ZHANG** above-named, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own tree will for the purposes therein set forth. ANN M. AGOSTI Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Saratoga County No. 02AG6001585 Commission Expires Jenuary 20, 1 00 5 (Notary Public) PATENT REEL: 013047 FRAME: 0399 Page 1 of 3

SEP 03 2002 13:43 FR GE CORPRATE R/D 518 387 6110 TO 87033065995 P.04/05

~

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number RD-29,472
July 24, 2002	JAMES PATRICK LYONS
State of <u>NEW YORK</u>) SS: County of <u>SCHENECTADY</u>	
This <u>24</u> / <u>M</u> day of <u>JULy</u> the above-named <u>JAMES PATRICK LYONS</u>	, 20
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who ac same of his/her own free will for the automotion set VIVIAN D. BRANDON Notary Public - State of New 102 Qualified in Albany County No. 4985535 Qualified in Albany County No. 4985535 My Commission Expires August 19, 200	cknowledged to me that he/she executed the forth. (Notary Public)
7/29/20029/20029/20029/2002	Luis Jose Gances
State of <u>NEW YORK</u>) SS: County of <u>SCHENECTADY</u> This <u>29</u> , day of <u>July</u> the above-named <u>LUIS JOSE GARCES</u> individual-who executed the foregoing assignment, who ac same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set f VIVIAN D. BRANDON Notary Public - State of New Yon <i>Qualified in Albany County No. 4985535</i> <i>My Commission Expires August 19, 200</i>	
Date	XIAOMING (NMN) YUAN
State of) SS:	NIST DADE
This day of the above-namedXIAOMING (NMN) YUAN individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who ac same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set f	to me personally known as the
Seal	(Notary Public)
Page 2 of 3	REEL: 013047 FRAME: 0400

RD-29,472

ASSIGNMENT XIAOMING (NMN) YUAN Signed at <u>SHANGHAI CHINA</u>, this <u>MM</u>day of <u>AUGUST</u> 2002. (City & Country) Witnessed by: <u>Jone 8/19/2002</u> Witness Signature & Date Witness Signature & Date

Gao

Printed Name of Witness

Zhang Your

PATENT REEL: 013047 FRAME: 0401***

~~~ RECORDED: 09/03/2002